

Court No. - 61

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3304 of 2006

Appellant :- Krishna Kant Tripathi

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Lav Srivastava,V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Amit Swaroop
Tiwari,Dileep Kumar,Ram Swaroop Tiwari,Subhash Chandra
Pandey,Vandana Shukla

Hon'ble Rang Nath Pandey,J.

It is informed that wife of Sri V.P. Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellant, is in I.C.U. and, therefore, he is unable to argue the appeal.

The appeal is adjourned.

List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 2.2.2018

GK Sinha