

Court No. - 60

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3304 of 2006

Appellant :- Krishna Kant Tripathi

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Lav Srivastava, V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Amit Swaroop Tiwari, Dileep Kumar, Ram Swaroop Tiwari, Subhash Chandra Pandey, Vandana Shukla

Hon'ble Ravindra Nath Kakkar, J.

As per the office report dated 7.4.2018, the lower court record has not been received.

Office is directed to issue a reminder to the court concerned for sending the lower court record.

List after four weeks showing the name of Sri Anurag Shukla, learned counsel for the complainant.

Order Date :- 9.4.2018

RPD